Electronically Filed Supreme Court SCRU-11-0000068 24-AUG-2021 11:36 AM Dkt. 146 ORD

SCRU-11-0000068

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the

RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

ORDER AMENDING RULE 2.22(c) OF THE RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I (By: Recktenwald, C.J., Nakayama, McKenna, Wilson, and Eddins, JJ.)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rule 2.22(c) of the Rules of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawai'i is amended, effective January 1, 2022, as follows (deleted material is bracketed and stricken, new material is underscored):

Rule 2. DISCIPLINARY RULES.

2.22.Confidentiality.

(c) Disclosure of evidence of infirmity. [The Chairperson of the Board, upon receipt of trustworthy evidence, may authorize] <u>Disciplinary</u> Counsel, in its <u>discretion, may</u> [to-]disclose an attorney's possible substance abuse, physical or mental illness, or other infirmity to the Director of the Attorney and Judges Assistance Program. ***

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaiʻi, August 24, 2021. /s/ Mark E. Recktenwald /s/ Paula A. Nakayama /s/ Sabrina S McKenna /s/ Michael D. Wilson /s/ Todd W. Eddins

